Club Canin HOCHELAGA Kennel Club

Dollard Civic Centre, 12001 de Salaberry, Dollard des Ormeaux, QC
Cédule de Jugement / Judging Schedule
21, 22, 23 mai 2011 / May 21, 22 & 23, 2011

Directions to the Show : Dollard des Ormeaux is West of Montreal
»  From Hwy 40 East or West, exit at Blvd.des Sources. Go North on Blvd. des
Sources and turn left on de Salaberry (Wendy's at the corner). Arena is a block

down on the right.

»  De Hwy 40 est ou ouest, sortie sur Blvd des Sources. Nord sur Blvd des Sources
et tournez a votre gauche sur de Salaberry (Wendy's). L'Arena est la prochaine rue

a votre droit.

» Note: The Club has the right to limit exhibitor space and excercise pens
» Le club se réserve le droit de limiter I'espace occupé par les exposants.

Samedi le 21 mai

Saturday, May 21

GROUP 1 - RING 3

Chiens de Chasse / Sporting Dogs

Mrs. Keke Kahn
9:00 am
2  Griffon (WHP)
3 Pointers
2  Retrievers (Flat Coat)
2  Retrievers (GSP)
25 Retrievers (Golden)
10:30 am
11 Retrievers (Labrador)
Setters (English)
Setters (Gordon)
Setters (Irish)
Spaniels (Am.Cocker)
Spaniels (Eng.Cocker)
Spaniels (Eng.Springer)
Spaniel (Field)
Spaniels (French)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner
Barbet
GROUP 1 12:00 pm
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1-1-0-0
2-0-0-1
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
11-11-2-1

5-6-0-0
2-2-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-2-1-0
1-2-1-2
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
74 dogs

GROUP 2 - RING 4
Chiens Courant / Hounds
Mr. Michael Hill

10:45 am
8 Afghan Hounds 3-2-3-0
2  Basenji 0-2-0-0
3  Basset Hounds 2-0-1-0
1 Bloodhound 0-0-1-0
6  Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-2-3
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-0-1
3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-2-0 ex1

11:45 am
2  Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 I'rish Wolfhounds 0-2-0-0
1 Pet.Bass.Griff.Vend. 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-3-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
6  Whippets 3-3-0-0

GROUP 2 12:45 pm 45 dogs

GROUP 3 - RING 4
Chiens de Travail / Working Dogs
Mrs. Heather Brennan
9:00 am (Part of Gp 3)
5 Bernese Mtn.Dogs 0-5-0-0
12 Boxers 4-5-1-2
2 Bullmastiffs 1-1-0-0 ex1

1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Kuvasz 1-0-0-0
7  Newfoundlands 3-3-1-0
11 Portuguese Water Dogs 2-5-2-2
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0

RING 2 - Mr. Joe Tacker
8:00 am (Balance & Group)

28 Siberian Huskies 8-9-8-3
9:00 am

2  Akitas 0-2-0-0

4 Alaskan Malamutes 2-1-1-0

9  Doberman Pinschers 1-3-2-3

10 Great Danes 3-3-2-2
10:00 am

5 Leonbergers 2-3-0-0

3 Rottweilers 3-0-0-0

3  Samoyeds 0-3-0-0

GROUP 3 10:30 am 105 dogs

GROUP 4 - RING 3
Chiens Terriers / Terriers
Mrs. Keke Kahn

1:30 pm
1 Am.Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
1 Bedlington 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Norfolk Terriers 1-1-0-0
3 Schnauzers (Min) 1-1-1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
2 West Highland White 1-1-0-0
GROUP 4 2:15 pm 15 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 4
Chiens Miniature / Toy Dogs
Mr. Michael Hill

2:15 pm
7  Chihuahua (LC) 2-4-0-1
5  Chihuahua (SC) 3-1-1-0
4  Chinese Crested 2-2-0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
2 Havanese 0-1-1-0
7 Italian Greyhounds 2-3-0-2

3:15 pm
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0

2  Papillons 1-0-1-0
2 Poodles (Toy) 0-1-0-1
1 Pug 0-1-0-0
2  Toy Manchester 0-1-1-0
6  Yorkshire Terriers 1-3-2-0
GROUP 5 4:00 pm 40 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 2
Chiens Non-Sportifs / Non-Sporting
Mr. Joe Tacker

11:00 am
1 American Eskimo (Std) 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
16 Bulldogs 3-9-3-1exl
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-0
4  Dalmatians 0-0-1-3

1:00 pm
5  French Bulldogs 1-3-1-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
1 Lowchen 0-0-1-0
8 Poodles (Std) 2-5-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-1-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
2 Shih Tzu 0-2-0-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Std) 0-1-0-0
GROUP 6 2:00 pm 45 dogs

GROUP 7 - RING 1
Chiens de Berger / Herding Dogs
Mr. Cesar Gutierrez Perez

8:00 am
9  Australian Shepherds 5-3-0-1
3 Bearded Collies 1-1-1-0
4  Belgian Shepherds 1-2-1-0
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
9  Bouvier des Flandres 3-1-3-2

9:00 am
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
7  Collies (Rough) 2-3-1-1
4  Dutch Sheepdogs 2-2-0-0
7  German Shepherds 0-5-2-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
12 Shetland Sheepdogs 4-6-1-1
4 Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 2-2-0-0
GROUP 7 10:30 pm 62 dogs

BIS / BPIS 4:15 pm 386 dogs
Judge: Mr. Joe Tacker



Expositions de Spécialité

Specialty Shows
Samedi / Saturday

BOUVIER DES FLANDRES
CLUB OF CANADA
Samedi 21 mai / Saturday May 21
RING 5 - 9:00 am
Dr. Joey Farrell
Obedience
Novice A: 1
Novice B: 2
Open A: 3
Utility: 4
RING 3: 2:45 pm
Sweepstakes
Judge: Ms Laurie Campbell
Males: 9-12 (1) 12-18 (1)
Females: 6-9 (1) 9-12 (1) 12-18 (2)
Judge: Mrs. Keke Kahn
16 Bouviers des Flandres 3-4-5-4
1 Brood Bitch
1 Exhibition only

e

CLUB DU GOLDEN RETRIEVER
DU QUEBEC
Samedi 21 mai / Saturday May 21
Obedience Trial- RING 5- 9:30 am
Judge: Dr. Joey Farrell

4 Novice A: 1,2,3,4

2 Novice B: 5

1 Novice C: 5

1 Open A: 6

5 OpenB: 7,8,9, 10,11
2 Utility: 8,9, 10,

2

Veterans: 11, 12
RING 5 - 1:00 pm
Sweepstakes
Judge: Ms. Melanie Primeau
Males: 6-9 (2) 12-18 (2)
Females: 6-9 (4) 12-18 (2)
Veteran Sweepstakes
Female 7-10 (3)
Judge: Mr. Garth Gourley
35 Retrievers (Golden) 12-15-4-4
1 Stud Dog 1 Brood Bitch
2  Gun Dogs
2 Altered - Females

QUEON LURE COURSING ASSOC.
Samedi 21 mai / Saturday May 21
RING 2 -2:30 pm
Judge: Mr. Joe Tacker

9  Afghan Hounds 3-2-3-1
2  Basenji 0-2-0-0
4  Borzoi 0-1-1-2
1 Ibizan 0-0-0-1
5  Irish Wolfhounds 0-3-0-2
8 Italian Greyhounds 1-1-0-3
Altered Males: 1, Females 2
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
11 Whippets 4-4-0-2
Altered Male - 1
Total: 42

SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB OF
CANADA - REGIONAL SPECIALTY
Samedi 21 mai / Saturday May 21

RING 1 - 11:00 am
Sweepstakes
Judge: Ms Melissa Coulman
Sweepstakes
SD (5), Breeder (3), 3 Generation (1)
Puppy Sweepstakes
3-6 (4), 6-9 (5), 9-12 (2), 12-18 (3)
1 SD
1 SDX
5  Working Dog
Regular & Non-Regular Classes
Judge: Mrs. Heather Brennan
70 Siberian Huskies 26-21-15-8

3  Stud Dog

3 Brood Bitch

4  Brace

4  Altered Males
3 Exhibition only

Dimanche le 22 mai

Sunday, May 22

GROUP 1 - RING 3
Chiens de Chasse / Sporting Dogs
Mr. Cesar Gutierrez Perez

10:30 am
4  Griffon (WHP) 1-2-1-0
3 Pointers 2-0-0-1 ex1
2  Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-0
2  Retrievers (Flat-Coat) 0-1-1-0
11:00 am
23 Retrievers (Golden) 10-9-2-2
1:00 pm
13 Retrievers (Labrador) 6-7-0-0
4  Setters (English) 2-2-0-0
5  Setters (Gordon) 2-1-1-1
4  Setters (Irish) 1-2-1-0
2:00 pm
6  Spaniels (Am.Cocker) 1-2-1-2
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
3  Spaniels (Eng.Cocker) 1-2-0-0
4 Spaniels (Eng.Springer) 1-2-0-1
1 Spaniel (Field) 0-0-1-0
2  Spaniel (French) 0-0-1-1
2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
GROUP 1 3:00 pm 80 dogs

GROUP 2 - RING 4
Chiens Courants / Hounds
Mr. Joe Tacker (Part of Group 2)

8:00 am
6 Basset Hounds 3-2-1-0
3 Bloodhounds 0-2-1-0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 3-0-0-2
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
2  Dachshund (SLH) 0-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Pet.Bass.Griff.Vend. 1-0-0-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgebacks 1-3-0-1

RING 3 - Mr. Cesar Gutierrez Perez
9:00 am (Balance and Group)

2  Basenji 0-2-0-0
2  Borzoi 0-0-0-2
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 I'rish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
5  Whippets 2-3-0-0
8 Afghan Hounds 3-4-1-0

GROUP 2 10:00 am 47 dogs

GROUP 3 - RING 2
Chiens de Travail / Working Dogs
Mr. Michael Hill

8:00 am
2  Akita 0-2-0-0
4  Alaskan Malamutes 2-1-1-0
5 Bernese Mtn.Dogs 0-5-0-0
15 Boxers 4-6-3-2
9:00 am
2  Bullmastiffs 1-1-0-0 ex1
10 Doberman Pinschers 1-3-3-3
7  Great Danes 1-2-2-2
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Kuvasz 1-0-0-0
4  Leonbergers 2-1-1-0
10:00 am
6  Newfoundlands 3-2-1-0
11  Portuguese Water Dogs 2-5-2-2
4  Rottweilers 3-1-0-0
3  Samoyeds 0-3-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
11:00 am
28 Siberian Huskies 11-9-7-1

GROUP 3 12:00 pm 105 dogs

GROUP 4 - RING 4
Chiens Terriers / Terriers
Mr. Joe Tacker

2:30 pm
2  Am.Staffordshire 0-2-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1



2 Norfolk Terriers 1-1-0-0
5  Schnauzers (Min) 1-2-1-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
2  West Highland White 1-1-0-0

GROUP 4 3:5 pm 18 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 5
Chiens Miniature / Toy Dogs
Mrs. Judith Taylor (Part of Gp 5)

3:30 pm
7  Chihuahua (LC) 2-4-0-1
5  Chihuahua (SC) 3-1-1-0
4  Havanese 0-2-1-1
7 Italian Greyhound 2-3-0-2
2  Maltese 0-2-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
3 Papillon 1-0-2-0
RING 3 - Mr.Cesar Gutierrez Perez
3:30 pm (Balance & Group 5)
5 Chinese Crested 1-4-0-0
3  Coton de Tulear 1-4-0-0
2 Poodles (Toy) 0-1-0-1
1  Pug 0-1-0-0
3  Toy Manchester 0-1-1-1
5  Yorkshire Terriers 1-3-1-0
GROUP 5 4:45 am 48 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 5
Chiens Non-Sportifs / Non Sporting
Mrs. Keke Kahn

1:00 pm
1 American Eskimo (Std) 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
17 Bulldogs 4-9-3-1 ex1
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-0
5 Dalmatians 0-0-2-3

2:00 pm
5  French Bulldogs 1-3-1-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
1 Lowchen 0-0-1-0
9 Poodles (Std) 2-6-1-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-2-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Std) 0-1-0-0
GROUP 6 3:00 pm 49 dogs

GROUP 7 - RING 4
Chiens de Berger / Herding Dogs
Mr. Joe Tacker

9:15 am
10 Australian Shepherds 4-5-0-1
3 Bearded Collies 1-1-1-0
3  Belgian Shepherds 1-1-1-0
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
7  Bouviers des Flandres 3-1-2-1
10:15 pm
2 Briards 0-1-0-1
7  Collies (Rough) 2-3-1-1exl
3 Dutch Sheepdogs 1-2-0-0
7  German Shepherds 0-5-2-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

15 Shetland Sheepdogs 4-8-2-1
4 Welsh Corgis (Pemb) 2-2-0-0
GROUP 7 11:45 am 63 dogs

BIS / BPIS 5:00 pm 410 dogs
Judge: Mrs. Keke Kahn

Jeunes Manieurs / Junior Handling

Dimanche / Sunday
12:00 PM - RING 3

Expositions de Spécialité

Specialty Shows
Dimanche / Sunday

CANADIAN COLLIE &
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG ASSOC.
Dimanche 22 mai / Sunday May 22
RING 4 - 12:30 pm
Sweepstakes - Ms. Anik Primeau
Collies
Males: 9-12 (1) Females 6-9 (1)
Shetland Sheepdogs
Males: 9-12 (2), 12-18 (1)
Females: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1)
Veteran Male: 9+ (1)

Regular & Non-Regular Classes
Judge: Mr. Michael Hill
1:15 pm
13 Collies (Rough) 4-4-3-2
18 Shetland Sheepdogs 5-9-2-2
1 Parade of Veterans

SIBERIAN HUSKY CLUB
OF CANADA - NATIONAL
Dimanche 22 mai / Sunday May 22
RING 1 - 9:00 am
Sweepstakes
Judge: Mr. George Cook
Sweepstakes
SD (9), Breeder (7), 3 Generation (1)
Puppy Sweepstakes
3-6 (4). 6-9 (6), 9-12 (3), 12-18 (4)
Veteran Sweepstakes

Males 7-11 (1), 11+ (2)
4 SD
2 SDX
6  Working Dog

Regular & Non-Regular Classes

Judge: Mrs. Ann Mariah Cook
90 Siberian Huskies 28-29-20-13
2 Stud Dog 5 Brood Bitch
5 Brace
5 Altered Males
3 Exhibition only

MOUNT ROYAL TOY
DOG FANCIERS
Dimanche 22 mai / Sunday May 22
RING 5 - 9:00 am
Sweepstakes: Mme Elise Marcoux
Males: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1) 12-18 (2)
Females: 6-9 (2), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (2)
Regular & Non-Regular Classes
Judge:Mrs. Keke Kahn

1 Cavalier King Charles 0-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (LC) 1-1-0-1
4 Chihuahua (SC) 2-1-1-0
5 Chinese Crested 1-4-0-0ex1
1 Parade of Veterans
3 Coton de Tulear 0-3-0-0
4  Havanese 0-2-1-1
5 Italian Greyhounds 1-1-0-3
1 Miniature Pinschers 1-0-0-0
3 Papillon 1-0-2-0
2 Poodles (Toy) 0-1-0-1
3  Pugs 0-2-1-0
3  Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-1
5  Yorkshire Terriers 2-1-2-0

Total: 42 dogs, Ex 2

EASTERN CANADA
DACHSHUND CLUB
Dimanche 22 mai / Sunday May 22
RING 2 - 1:00 pm
Judge: Mrs.Shirley Limoges

6 Parade of Veterans

10 Dachshunds (MLH) 3-0-2-5
1 Stud Dog, 1 Brace

4  Dachshunds (MSH) 1-0-0-3

6  Dachshunds (MWH) 2-3-1-0
1 Brood Bitch, 1 Brace

4  Dachshunds (SLH) 0-3-1-0
1 Team

6 Dachshunds (SSH) 2-2-1-1

2  Dachshunds (SWH) 0-2-0-0

Total: 32, 5Exonly

Lundi le 23 mai

Monday, May 23

GROUP 1 - RING 1
Chiens de Chasse / Sporting Dogs
Mr. Michael Hill

9:10 am
1 Barbet 0-0-1-0
5  Griffon (WHP) 1-3-1-0
2  Pointers 1-0-0-1
3  Retrievers (Flat-Coat) 0-1-2-0
1 Retriever (GSH) 1-0-0-0
17 Retrievers (Golden) 6-8-2-1

10:15 am
11  Retrievers (Labrador) 7-4-0-0
4  Setters (English) 2-2-0-0
2  Setters (Gordon) 0-1-1-0
3  Setters (Irish) 0-2-1-0
6  Spaniels (Am.Cocker) 1-3-1-1
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-0
2  Spaniels (Eng.Cockers) 0-2-0-0
4 Spaniels (Eng.Springer) 1-2-0-1
1 Spaniel (French) 1-2-0-1
2 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-2-0-0

GROUP 1 —-follows last breed 65 dogs



GROUP 2 - RING 3
Chiens Courants / Hounds
Mrs. Keke Kahn

10:50 am
8 Afghan Hounds 3-2-3-0
5 Basset Hounds 3-2-0-0
3 Bloodhounds 0-2-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 2-1-1-0
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 I'rish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pet. Bass.Griff.Vend. 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-3-0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
5  Whippets 3-2-0-0

GROUP 2 —follows last breed 38 dogs

GROUP 3 - RING 2
Chiens de Travail / Working Dogs
Mr. Joe Tacker (Part of Gp 3)

9:00 am
5 Bernese Mtn. Dogs 0-5-0-0
11 Boxers 1-5-3-2
2 Bullmastiff 1-0-1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
5 Newfoundlands 2-2-1-0
11  Portuguese Water Dogs 2-5-2-2
2 Schnauzers (Giant) 1-1-0-0

RING 4 - Mr.Cesar Gutierrez Perez
10:15 am (Balance and Group)

2  Akita 0-2-0-0
8 Doberman Pinschers 1-3-2-2
5 Great Danes 1-2-1-1
2  Leonbergers 2-0-0-0
3 Rottweilers 2-1-0-0
3  Samoyed 0-3-0-0
15 Siberian Huskies 7-3-5-0

GROUP 3 -follows last breed 75 dogs

GROUP 4 - RING 4
Chiens Terriers / Terriers
Mr. Cesar Gutierrez Perez

9:15 am
1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
2  Am.Staffordshire 0-2-0-0

1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 Norfolk Terriers 1-1-0-0
5  Schnauzers (Min) 1-2-1-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
2  West Highland White 1-1-0-0

GROUP 4 - follows last breed 18 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 4
Chiens Miniature / Toy Dogs
Mr. Cesar Gutierrez Perez
9:00 am
6 Italian Greyhounds 2-3-0-1
RING 2 - Mr. Joe Tacker
10:45 am (Balance & Group)

6  Chihuahua (LC) 1-4-0-1
3  Chihuahua (SC) 2-1-0-0
5 Chinese Crested 2-3-0-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
4  Havanese 0-2-1-1
2  Maltese 0-2-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
2 Papillon 1-0-1-0
2 Poodles (Toy) 0-2-0-0
2  Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-1-0
8  Yorkshire Terriers 2-4-2-0

GROUP 5 - follows last breed 42 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 4
Chiens Non-Sportifs / Non Sporting
Mr. Cesar Gutierrez Perez

1:15 pm
1 American Eskimo (Std) 0-0-1-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-1-0-0
14 Bulldogs 4-6-3-1
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-0
4  Dalmatians 0-0-1-3
3  French Bulldogs 0-2-1-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Lowchen 0-0-1-0
9 Poodles (Std) 2-6-1-0
2 Schipperke 0-1-1-0
3  Shiba Inu 0-2-1-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Std) 0-1-0-0

GROUP 6 - follows last breed 42 dogs

GROUP 7 - RING 1
Chiens de Berger / Herding Dogs
Mr. Michael Hill
9:00 am
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-1-1-0
RING 3 - Mrs. Keke Kahn
9:00 am (Balance & Group)

9  Australian Shepherds 3-5-0-1
3 Bearded Collies 1-1-1-0
4  Belgian Shepherds 1-1-2-0
1 Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
7  German Shepherds 0-5-2-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
9  Shetland Sheepdogs 3-4-1-1
4  Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-2-0-0

GROUP 7- follows last breed 43 dogs

BIS / BPIS following last Group
Judge: Mr. Cesar Gutierrez Perez
323 dogs

Fukanuba®:

Faites d’'un bon chien un chien exceptionnel



